

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C-528 No. 531 of 2026 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Kumar Chandel, learned counsels for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Manoj Chandra Joshi, learned counsel for the complainant.</p> <p>4. Parties were present before this Court today. They were sent for mediation. As per the report of the mediation, attempts were made to settle the dispute between the parties and on the consent of both the parties, the case is fixed on 02.05.2026, for further attempts at mediation.</p> <p>5. List this case on 02.05.2026.</p> <p>6. Parties shall remain personally present on that day.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b> 22.04.2026</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>